## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 19428-19429/2017

THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER MEPZ SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE AND HEOUS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S HOSPIRA HEALTH CARE INDIA PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(only ca no.19428-29/2017 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date: 12-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

ITEM NO.57

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv. M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## C.A. No.19428-19429/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated period.

List again on 2.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 12.4.2018

rd