SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 19428-19429/2017

THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER MEPZ SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE AND HEOUS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HOSPIRA HEALTH CARE INDIA PVT LTD WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 1322-1334/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8924/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8925/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12241-12242/2018 (XI)

C.A. No. 5656-5664/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61501/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 5651-5655/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63488/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 02-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

(Mrs.) Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 19428-19429/2017

Complete matter.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 12241-12242/2018

Item No.49

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 5656-5664/2018 and C.A. No. 5651-5655/2018

Respondent No.1 (common in both the appeals) is duly represented.

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 6 in C.A. No.5656-64/2018 and 2 to 5 in C.A. No.5651-5655/2018. Reminders be issued.

List again on 17.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 2.7.2018

rd